

Fiscal 2011 Quarterly Reconciliation of Operating Profit to Earnings from Continuing Operations

(in millions)	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
	5/29/2011	5/30/2010	2/27/2011	2/28/2010	11/28/2010	11/29/2009	8/29/2010	8/30/2009
Earnings from continuing operations	\$ 138.0	\$ 116.0	\$ 151.7	\$ 134.8	\$ 75.8	\$ 61.2	\$ 113.3	\$ 95.0
Interest, net	21.5	24.8	24.0	20.8	23.5	24.5	24.6	23.7
Income taxes	48.2	41.2	47.4	40.6	27.4	19.5	45.8	35.3
Operating profit	\$ 207.7	\$ 182.0	\$ 223.1	\$ 196.2	\$ 126.7	\$ 105.2	\$ 183.7	\$ 154.0
Sales	\$ 1,990.4	\$ 1,863.8	\$ 1,976.8	\$ 1,874.0	\$ 1,726.2	\$ 1,641.3	\$ 1,806.7	\$ 1,734.0
Operating profit as a percent of sales	10.4%	9.8%	11.3%	10.5%	7.3%	6.4%	10.2%	8.9%
Change from prior year	0.67%		0.81%		0.93%		1.28%	